## STATE OF MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT TEMPORARY STANDING ORDER

## Effective: March 1, 2021 Amended: August 18, 2023

Notwithstanding the Maine Rules of Electronic Court Systems (M.R.E.C.S.) or any other rule of court, paper versions of any pleading entered into the Odyssey case management system that are accessible by the public under M.R.E.C.S. may be produced and provided at no charge upon demand to any member of the public.

## FOR THE COURT:

Promulgation Date: August 18, 2023

/s/

VALERIE STANFILL Chief Justice

Andrew M. Mead Joseph M. Jabar Andrew M. Horton Catherine R. Connors Rick E. Lawrence Wayne R. Douglas

Temporary Standing Order Amended effective August 18, 2023; dated August 18, 2023 Signed by: Valerie Stanfill, Chief Justice, Maine Supreme Judicial Court Amended to remove references to the pilot program for Odyssey and to provide that paper versions of any pleading entered into the Odyssey case management system that are "accessible by the public under M.R.E.C.S." may be produced and provided at no charge upon demand to any member of the public.

## Historical Derivation of Temporary Standing Order

Temporary Standing Order Effective March 1, 2021; dated March 12, 2021 Signed by: Andrew M. Mead, Acting Chief Justice, Maine Supreme Judicial Court